
From: AMOD  
Sent: Friday, 20 November 2020 9:15 AM 
To: info@agedcareguild.com.au; Stephen Bull <Stephen.Bull@unitedworkers.org.au>; 
max.resic@unitedworkers.org.au; Brent Ferguson <Brent.Ferguson@aigroup.com.au>; 
Hamish.Harrington@aigroup.com.au; Ruchi.Bhatt@aigroup.com.au; 
stephen.crawford@nat.awu.net.au; annamaria.wade@acsa.asn.au; jennaf@lasa.asn.au; 
annabelle.randell@anmfsa.org.au; debbie@anmf.org.au; kwischer@anmf.org.au; 
memberassistance@anmfvic.asn.au; victor.lin@afei.org.au; jill.allen@afei.org.au; 
karenh@afei.org.au; 'Paula Thomson' <Paula.Thomson@afei.org.au> 
Cc: Chambers - Ross J <Chambers.Ross.j@fwc.gov.au> 
Subject: AM2020/99 - application to vary the Aged Care Award 2010 - courtesy update  
 

OFFICIAL 
 
Good morning, 
 
Please note an application has been received to vary the Aged Care Award 2010. 
 
We are contacting you as a courtesy as you have had an interest in this award in the past but we are 
not sure your organisation is currently subscribed to receive information in relation to current 
matters for the Aged Care Award and may not have received any notices we have sent out.  
 
A dedicated webpage has been created for this matter AM2020/99 where the following documents 
have been posted: 
 

• Notice of Listing - 23 November 2020 

• Amended application - F46 adding the Health Services Union as an applicant 

• Application - F46 from Virginia Ellis, Mark Castieau, Sanu Ghimire and Paul Jones. 
 
If you are not already subscribed, in order to receive further information we strongly recommend 
your organisation creates an account and joins our Awards-All matters subscription service for this 
award.  
 
To create an account please go to the subscription services page on our website . Follow the 
instructions and once you receive your login email, create a password then you can add your award 
subscriptions. 
 
If you have any questions regarding subscribing please contact amod@fwc.gov.au.  
 
 
Kind regards,  
 
Helen Coulson 
Senior Research Officer, Modern Awards, Economics and Research Section 
 
Fair Work Commission  
amod@fwc.gov.au   

11 Exhibition Street, Melbourne Victoria 3000 
www.fwc.gov.au 
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